
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

No. 

64 

8 

79 

0 

110 

73 

39 

93 

30 

69 

12 

74 

78 

9 

75 

96 

88 

15 

178 

98 

09 

14 

91 

97 

5 

174 

198 

4 

3 

24 

888 

49 

17 

21 

188 

89 

61 

52 

25 

19 

10 

121 

06 

196 

2 

08 

23 

Name 
Kenneth Davis 

Addison Lee 

Clark Nunes 

Beau Borders 

Mark Drennan 

Chris Qualls 

Ken Pedersen 

Roger Eagleton 

David Ray 

Denis Nowak 

Jd Koos 

Ross Murray 

Izzy Sanchez 

Teddy Landau 

Don Van Nortwick 

Kristina Etherington 

Carl Fung 

Mark Nichols 

Luis Sanchez 

Steve Zink 

Ron Randolph 

Ali Naimi 

Richard James 

David Zink 

Anthony Lanza 

Ian Barberi 

Andrie Hartanto 

Rylan Hazelton 

Nicolai Elghanayar 

Nathan Pope 

Kevin Lachance 

Franklin Church 

James Bishop 

Thomas Lepper 

Robert Strohmeyer 

Cameron Wagner 

Morgan Trotter 

Dale Shoemaker 

Carl Young 

Thomas Smith 

Wesley Mollno 

Jack McEachean 

Ward Rose 

David LeCren 

Lonny Sheek 

Tristan Littlehale 

Nathan Pope 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:56.189 

1:56.574 

1:57.772 

1:57.828 

1:58.097 

1:58.121 

1:58.269 

1:58.407 

1:58.500 

1:59.292 

1:59.705 

2:02.350 

2:03.468 

2:03.662 

2:04.062 

2:04.609 

2:04.796 

2:05.354 

2:05.664 

2:06.111 

2:06.406 

2:06.917 

2:08.037 

2:09.206 

2:09.703 

1:56.160 

1:56.696 

1:57.054 

1:59.219 

1:59.980 

2:01.946 

2:02.909 

2:03.129 

2:03.735 

2:04.021 

2:04.852 

2:05.214 

2:05.607 

2:07.311 

2:07.523 

2:08.368 

2:09.219 

2:11.653 

2:15.278 

2:15.543 

In Session 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:56.490 

1:58.696 

1:59.989 

1:58.496 

1:58.339 

1:58.790 

1:59.277 

1:58.692 

1:58.759 

1:59.707 

2:00.628 

2:03.305 

2:03.520 

2:05.545 

2:05.183 

2:05.338 

2:05.793 

2:05.871 

2:05.956 

2:07.151 

2:08.081 

2:07.063 

2:08.157 

2:09.230 

2:10.673 

1:56.674 

1:58.265 

1:57.109 

1:59.890 

2:00.958 

2:02.094 

2:03.382 

2:03.507 

2:03.977 

2:04.462 

2:05.934 

2:06.315 

2:05.776 

2:09.659 

2:08.958 

2:09.051 

2:10.204 

2:12.996 

2:15.433 

2:15.789 

2nd Session 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying #1 

Hometown 

Escondido, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Venice Beach, CA 

San Jose, CA 

W.Los Angeles, CA 

Novato, CA 

Burlingham, CA 

Danville, CA 

Edmonton, AB 

San Jose, CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Burbank, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Henderson. NV 

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 

Santa Clarita, CA 

Castro Valley, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Walnut Creek, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Ladera Ranch, CA 

Corona, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Concord, CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 

Santa Ana, CA 

Red Deer AB 

Las Vegas, NV 

Clovis, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Sunnyvale, CA 

Temecula, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Salinas, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Glendora, CA 

Santa Monica, CA 

Modesto, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Long Beach, CA 

Saratoga, CA 

Fremont, CA 

Make/Model 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2002 BMW 2002 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

2007 Ford Mustang GT 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2007 Ford Spec Mustang 

2001 Chevy Corvette 

2003 BMW Spec E46 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2016 Mazda MX5 

2008 Ford Mustang GT 

2011 Mazda RX8 

2004 Chevy Z06 

2001 BMW Spec E46 

2013 Scion FRS 

2010 Mazda RX8 

2008 Porsche Cayman 

2004 Mazda 3 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2006 Lotus Exige 

1995 BMW M3 

2005 Honda S2000 

2008 Honda S2000 

2007 Lotus Esxige S 

Honda 

2000 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1997 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda CRX HF 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda Civic Si 

2016 Mazda Miata 

2006 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Acura Integra 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

2004 Mazda Rx-8 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude 
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Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour 

Group 7 STL/STU/T2-4    -5310 

Q1,Q2 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR


