

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour

Group 7 STL/STU/T2-4 -5310

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Q1,Q2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	64	Kenneth Davis	T2	1:56.189	Qualifying #1	1:56.490	Qualifying #1	Escondido, CA	2006 Chevy Corvette
2	8	Addison Lee	T2	1:56.574	Qualifying #2	1:58.696	Qualifying #2	San Francisco, CA	2007 Ford Mustang
3	79	Clark Nunes	T2	1:57.772	Qualifying #2	1:59.989	Qualifying #1	San Jose, CA	2006 Ford Mustang
4	0	Beau Borders	T2	1:57.828	Qualifying #2	1:58.496	Qualifying #2	Venice Beach, CA	2005 Ford Mustang
5	110	Mark Drennan	T3	1:58.097	Qualifying #2	1:58.339	Qualifying #2	San Jose, CA	2002 BMW 2002
6	73	Chris Qualls	T2	1:58.121	Qualifying #2	1:58.790	Qualifying #2	W.Los Angeles, CA	2006 Chevy Corvette
7	39	Ken Pedersen	T2	1:58.269	Qualifying #2	1:59.277	Qualifying #2	Novato, CA	2007 Ford Mustang C
8	93	Roger Eagleton	T2	1:58.407	Qualifying #2	1:58.692	Qualifying #2	Burlingham, CA	2007 Ford Mustang
9	30	David Ray	T2	1:58.500	Qualifying #2	1:58.759	Qualifying #2	Danville, CA	2007 Ford Spec Must
10	69	Denis Nowak	T2	1:59.292	Qualifying #1	1:59.707	Qualifying #2	Edmonton, AB	2001 Chevy Corvette
11	12	Jd Koos	T3	1:59.705	Qualifying #2	2:00.628	Qualifying #1	San Jose, CA	2003 BMW Spec E46
12	74	Ross Murray	T4	2:02.350	Qualifying #2	2:03.305	Qualifying #2	Marina del Rey, CA	2004 Mazda RX8
13	78	Izzy Sanchez	T4	2:03.468	Qualifying #2	2:03.520	Qualifying #2	San Mateo, CA	2013 Scion FR-S
14	9	Teddy Landau	T3	2:03.662	Qualifying #2	2:05.545	Qualifying #2	Burbank, CA	2016 Mazda MX5
15	75	Don Van Nortwick	T2	2:04.062	Qualifying #2	2:05.183	Qualifying #1	San Jose, CA	2008 Ford Mustang 6
16	96	Kristina Etherington	T3	2:04.609	Qualifying #2	2:05.338	Qualifying #2	Henderson. NV	2011 Mazda RX8
17	88	Carl Fung	T2	2:04.796	Qualifying #1	2:05.793	Qualifying #2	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA	2004 Chevy Z06
18	15	Mark Nichols	T3	2:05.354	Qualifying #2	2:05.871	Qualifying #2	Santa Clarita, CA	2001 BMW Spec E46
19	178	Luis Sanchez	T4	2:05.664	Qualifying #1	2:05.956	Qualifying #1	Castro Valley, CA	2013 Scion FRS
20	98	Steve Zink	T3	2:06.111	Qualifying #2	2:07.151	Qualifying #2	Henderson, NV	2010 Mazda RX8
21	09	Ron Randolph	T2	2:06.406	Qualifying #2	2:08.081	Qualifying #2	Walnut Creek, CA	2008 Porsche Cayma
22	14	Ali Naimi	T4	2:06.917	Qualifying #2	2:07.063	Qualifying #2	Morgan Hill, CA	2004 Mazda 3
23	91	Richard James	T4	2:08.037	Qualifying #2	2:08.157	Qualifying #2	Ladera Ranch, CA	2006 Mazda MX-5
24	97	David Zink	T4	2:09.206	Qualifying #2	2:09.230	Qualifying #2	Corona, CA	2005 Ford Mustang
25	5	Anthony Lanza	T3	2:09.703	Qualifying #2	2:10.673	Qualifying #2	Huntington Beach, CA	2006 Lotus Exige
26	174	Ian Barberi	STU	1:56.160	Qualifying #2	1:56.674	Qualifying #2	Pleasanton, CA	1995 BMW M3
27	198	Andrie Hartanto	STU	1:56.696	Qualifying #2	1:58.265	Qualifying #2	Concord, CA	2005 Honda S2000
28	4	Rylan Hazelton	STU	1:57.054	Qualifying #2	1:57.109	Qualifying #2	Santa Cruz, CA	2008 Honda S2000
29	3	Nicolai Elghanayar	STU	1:59.219	Qualifying #2	1:59.890	Qualifying #2	Santa Ana, CA	2007 Lotus Esxige S
30	24	Nathan Pope	STU	1:59.980	Qualifying #2	2:00.958	Qualifying #2		Honda
31	888	Kevin Lachance	STU	2:01.946	Qualifying #2	2:02.094	Qualifying #1	Red Deer AB	2000 Acura Integra
32	49	Franklin Church	STU	2:02.909	Qualifying #2	2:03.382	Qualifying #2	Las Vegas, NV	1999 Mazda Miata
33	17	James Bishop	STL	2:03.129	Qualifying #2	2:03.507	Qualifying #2	Clovis, CA	2000 Toyota Celica
34	21	Thomas Lepper	STL	2:03.735	Qualifying #2	2:03.977	Qualifying #2	Benicia, CA	1997 Honda Civic
35	188	Robert Strohmeyer	STL	2:04.021	Qualifying #2	2:04.462	Qualifying #2	Las Vegas, NV	1991 Honda CRX HF
36	89	Cameron Wagner	STL	2:04.852	Qualifying #2	2:05.934	Qualifying #2	Sunnyvale, CA	1990 Mazda Miata
37	61	Morgan Trotter	STL	2:05.214	Qualifying #2	2:06.315	Qualifying #2	Temecula, CA	1989 Honda Civic Si
38	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	2:05.607	Qualifying #2	2:05.776	Qualifying #2	Henderson, NV	2016 Mazda Miata
39	25	Carl Young	STL	2:07.311	Qualifying #2	2:09.659	Qualifying #2	Salinas, CA	2006 Honda Civic Si
40	19	Thomas Smith	STL	2:07.523	Qualifying #2	2:08.958	Qualifying #2	Las Vegas, NV	1999 Mazda Miata
41	10	Wesley Mollno	STL	2:08.368	Qualifying #1	2:09.051	Qualifying #1	Glendora, CA	1999 Mazda Miata
42	121	Jack McEachean	STL	2:09.219	Qualifying #2	2:10.204	Qualifying #1	Santa Monica, CA	2002 Acura Integra
43	06	Ward Rose	STL	2:11.653	Qualifying #1	2:12.996	Qualifying #1	Modesto, CA	1991 Mazda Miata
44	196	David LeCren	STL	2:15.278	Qualifying #1	2:15.433	Qualifying #1	Ramona, CA	1979 Mazda RX-7
45	2	Lonny Sheek	STL	2:15.543	Qualifying #1	2:15.789	Qualifying #1	Long Beach, CA	2004 Mazda Rx-8
46	08	Tristan Littlehale	STL		Qualifying #1		Qualifying #1	Saratoga, CA	2001 Mazda Miata
47	23	Nathan Pope	STU		Qualifying #1		Qualifying #1	Fremont, CA	1992 Honda Prelude

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Region Chief Stewad: Maggie Jardine Series Director: Ken Patterson

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish Printed: 4/28/2018 7:38:34 PM





www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club